PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART						
N			ime		Execution Date	•
KOREA POWDER METALLURGY CO., LT			Э.		04/11/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	HYUNDAI MO	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY				
Street Address:	231, YANGJA	E-DON	G, SEOCHO-KU			
City:	SEOUL					
State/Country:	KOREA, REPL	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Name:	KIA MOTORS	CORPO				
Street Address:	231, YANGJAE-DONG, SEOCHO-KU					
City:	SEOUL					
City: State/Country:	SEOUL KOREA, REPL					
-	KOREA, REPL					
State/Country:	KOREA, REPU		OF Numbe			
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	KOREA, REPU	UBLIC (OF Numbe			
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	KOREA, REPU ERS Total: 1 7 Type 9r: 1 CE DATA 41544210	UBLIC (137183)	OF Numbe			
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	KOREA, REPU ERS Total: 1 7 Type er: 1 CE DATA 41544210 ill be sent via US M	UBLIC (137183)	OF Numbe			
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone:	KOREA, REPU ERS Total: 1 7 Type 9r: 1 CE DATA 41544210 <i>ill be sent via US I</i> 41544210	UBLIC (137183) 001 <i>Mail whe</i> 000	OF Numbe 73 en the fax attempt is unsuccessfu			
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	KOREA, REPU ERS Total: 1 Type er: 1 CE DATA 41544210 ill be sent via US M 41544210 mcarlos@	UBLIC (UBLIC (137183] 137183] 001 Mail whe 000 Dmorga	OF Numbe 73 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> anlewis.com			
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	KOREA, REPU ERS Total: 1 Type er: 1 CE DATA 41544210 ill be sent via US M 41544210 mcarlos@	UBLIC (UBLIC (137183) 137183) 137183) 001 <i>Mail whe</i> 000 ⊉morga Johnsol	OF Numbe 73 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> anlewis.com			
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	KOREA, REPU ERS Total: 1 Type er: 1 CE DATA 41544210 ill be sent via US M 41544210 mcarlos@ ne: Victor E. One Mark Spear Str	UBLIC (UBLIC (137183) 137183) 137183) 001 <i>Mail whe</i> 000 Dmorga Johnson ket reet Tov	OF Numbe 73 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> anlewis.com on wer			
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	KOREA, REPU ERS Total: 1 Type er: 1 CE DATA 41544210 ill be sent via US M 41544210 mcarlos@ ne: Victor E. One Mark Spear Str	UBLIC (UBLIC (137183) 137183) 137183) 001 <i>Mail whe</i> 000 Dmorga Johnson ket reet Tov	OF Numbe 73 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> anlewis.com on			
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	KOREA, REPL ERS Total: 1 7 Type 97: 1 CE DATA 41544210 41544210 mcarlos@ ne: Victor E. One Mark Spear Str San France	UBLIC (UBLIC (137183) 137183) 137183) 001 Mail whe 000 Domorga Johnson ket reet Tov cisco, C	OF Numbe 73 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> anlewis.com on wer			

502318368

REEL: 030256 FRAME: 0038

Signature:	/Monica E. Carlos/
Date:	04/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=060944_5939US_Assign#page1.tif source=060944_5939US_Assign#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KOREA POWDER METALLURGY CO., LTD., a corporaton of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 1025, Injujibangsanupdanji, Gulmae-ri, Inju-myun, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Korea, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of an undivided one-third (33%) interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 13/718,373 filed December 18, 2012 and entitled SINTERED ALLOY FOR VALVE SEAT AND MANUFACTURING METHOD OF EXHAUST VALVE SEAT USING THE SAME (hereinafter "Application"), as evidenced by an Assignment recorded December 18, 2012 at Reel/Frame 029491/0898.

WHEREAS, HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation of the state of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 231, Yangjae-dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea, and KIA MOTORS CORPORATION, a corporation of the state of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 231, Yangjae-dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter "Assignee"), are desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half (50%) right, title and interest of said Assignor's interest in and to said Application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries, and Assignor is willing to assign its interest therein to said Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of said Assignor (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY said Assignee, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof, for the life of rights in and to said invention, including to the full end of the life of any Letters Patent of the United States granted on said Application and to the full end of the life of any foreign patent which exists or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

DB2/23627374.1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030256 FRAME: 0040

IN ORDER TO CARRY OUT IN GOOD FAITH the intent and purpose of this assignment, said Assignor hereby does covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor hereunto set its hand by duly authorized officer, at and in the City of A son, State of <u>Chun</u> programmepublic of Korea.

Date: _____Apr. 2013

KOREA POWDER METALLURGY CO., LTD.

By: <u>C. J. SUIM</u> Name: <u>CHANG-JIN, SHIN</u> Title: <u>Director of R</u>fD

DB2/23627374.1

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/19/2013